
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

Region IX Arizona  
Tribal TANF Technical 
Assistance Workshop  

Participants 

 
Arman Baha 
TANF Case Manager 
Tribal Social Services 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 1870 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
Phone: 928-338-4164 x2221 
Email: armanbaha@wmat.us 

Aaron W. Charlie 
Manager 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-5659 
Email: aaron.charlie@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Brooke DeCora 
Life Enhancement Facilitator 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement And Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-2731 x2731 
Email: brooke.decora@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Elaine Descheeny 
Family Support Specialist 
Hopi Family Assistance Program 
Hopi Guidance Center 
P.O. Box 68 
Second Mesa, Arizona 86043 
Phone: 928-734-2202 x232 
Email: edescheeny@yahoo.com 

Anthony Dineyazhe
Senior Programs & Projects Specialist 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
P.O. Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 x2123 
Email: anthony.dineyazhe@nntanf.org 

Colleen Faden 
TANF Administrator 
Tribal Social Services 
White Mountain Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 1870 
202 East Walnut Street 
Whiteriver, Arizona 85941 
Phone: 928-338-4164 
Email: cfaden@wmat.us 

Yolanda Gene 
Principal Accountant 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
P.O. Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 x2116 
Email: yolanda.gene@nntanf.org 

Roxanne Gorman 
Department Manager III 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
P.O. Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 
Email: roxanne.gorman@nntanf.org 

Jenelle Howard 
Senior Social Worker 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-5680 x5686 
Email: Jenelle.howard@srpmic-nsn.gov 
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Region IX Arizona 
Tribal TANF Technical Assistance Workshop 

 

Participants 

Modonna Huma-Dawasevaya 
Family Support Specialist 
Hopi TANF Program 
Hopi Guidance Center 
P.O. Box 68 
Second Mesa, Arizona 86043 
Phone: 928-734-2202 x222 
Email: runninparrot@gmail.com 

Vera A. Hyatt
Senior Programs & Projects Specialist 
Customer & Staff Development 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
P.O. Box 2279 
48 West Highway 264, Quality Inn OC - Suite 114 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 x2127 
Email: vera.hyatt@nntanf.org 

Myrna McAfee
Social Worker 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 
Phone: 480-362-5687 
Email: myrna.mcafee@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Pat McBrayer
Compliance Officer 
TANF/Transit 
Nnee Bich'o Nii 
San Carols Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 871 
Old Moonbase Road 
Peridot, Arizona 85542 
Phone: 928-475-5011 x238 
Email: patricia.mcbrayer@tanf.scat-nsn.gov 

Aurelio Mori 
Social Worker I 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-5683 
Email: aurelio.mori@srpmic-nsn.gov 

Elizabeth A. Nasewytewa 
TANF Program Supervisor 
Hopi Guidance Center 
P.O. Box 68 
Second Mesa, Arizona 86039 
Phone: 928-734-2202 x224 
Email: Enasewytewa25@gmail.com 

Deannah Neswood-Gishey  
Assistant Department Manager 
Social Services 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
HC 58 Box 70 Unit 106 
Ganado, Arizona 86505 
Phone: 928-810-8553 x2120 
Email: deannah.neswood-gishey@nntanf.org 

Kevin Poleyumptewa 
Fatherhood and Family Resource Specialist 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85048 
Phone: 480-362-7551 
Email: kevin.poleyumptewa@srpmic-nsn.gov 
 
Bernadine Ruiz 
Assistant Director 
Nnee Bicho'Nii 
San Carols Apache Tribe 
P.O. Box 871 
Peridot, Arizona 85542 
Phone: 928-475-5011 x224 
Email: bruiz@tanf.scat-nsn.gov 

Gretchen D. Scott 
Social Worker 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-2616 
Email: gretchen.scott@srpmic-nsn.gov 
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Participants 

Julie Sepulveda 
Project Assistant 
Social Services 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network  
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-2618 
Email: julie.sepulveda@srpmic-nsn.gov  

Dr. Konstance Shirley 
Statistical Research Analyst 
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance 
P.O. Box 2279 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Phone: 928-810-8553 
Email: konstance.shirley@nntanf.org 

Roy N. Zahney  
Social Worker I Fatherhood Mentorship Program  
Social Service 
Life Enhancement and Resource Network  
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 
10005 East Osborn Road  
Scottsdale, Arizona 85256 
Phone: 480-362-6372 
Email: roy.zahney@SRPMIC-nsn.gov  
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